Docket No.: 52467-077 To the Honora's Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto	FORM PTO-1596 5.9.00			
1. Name of Corveying Party: Eui Sung HWANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date January 4, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Of Septimer (s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Of Septimer (s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Of Septimer (s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Of Septimer (s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Of Septimer (s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT. WILL & EMELY Internal Address Internal Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature for the best of my kin widedge and belse; the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy to a true copy of the original document. Robert I. Price, 22,685 Many 9, 2000 Name and Registration No of Person Signing Name and Registration No of Person Signing 2. Name and address of receiving party: MilRaE CORPORATION Address: 9-2 Chaum-doing Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Address: 9-2 Chaum-doing Chounan-sign Address: 9-2 Chaum-doing Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Address: 9-2 Chaum-doing Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Chounan-sign Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 4. Application is in a stached? □ Yes 5. Total number of application is: January 4, 2000 8. Deposit account number: 500417, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 4. Application is: January 4, 2000 8. Deposit account number: 500417, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Additional number of application is: Januar	Docket No.: 52467-077			
Name: MIRAE CORPORATION Address: 9.2 Chaum-dong Chunan-si Choongchungnam-do. Korea Chunan-si Choongchungnam-do. Korea Choongchungnam-do. Korea Chunan-si Choongchungnam-do. Korea Choongchungnam-do. Choongchungnam-do. Choongchungnam-do. Choongchungnam-do. Choongchungnam-do. Choongchungnam-do. Choong				
Address: 9-2 Chaam-dong Chunan-si 3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date January 4, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 SA71 If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 4, 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT WILL & EMFEY Internal Address: Gold 13th Street, N.W. Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and below the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Add J. Add. Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		0		
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Eui Sung HWANG	a, , 🚟		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
Gother Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Choongchungnam-do, Korea		
Other				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. Additional numbers attached? 4. Patent No(s). 4. Patent Application No(s): 4. B. Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account street Address: 600 13° Street. N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 6. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , 6. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 6. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 8. Deposit account number: 6. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 8. Deposit account number: 9. Statement and signature. 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 9. Statement and signature. 10 In the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s): 5. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? 4. Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account solution street address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account solution street address: 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , City Washington State: 6. Total number of pages count number: 500417 , City Washington State: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40. 00° Authorized to be charged to deposit account solution street and applications and patents involved: 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , City Washington State: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 540.00° Authorized to be charged to deposit account solutions and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 540.00° Authorized to be charged to deposit account solutions and patents involved: 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , City Washington State: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8. Deposit account number:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 04 547 If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 4, 2000 A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: January 4, 2000	Additional manager (a) the day of		
Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Solutions and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY Internal Address Street Address: 600 13th Street. N.W. Street Address: 600 13th Street. N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of m. knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00° Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417, Supposit account number: 500417, May 9, 2000 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
Additional numbers attached? Yes	If the drawment is being filed together with a pay emplication	the avacution data of the application is: Japuary 4, 2000		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT. WILL & EMEEY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street. N.W. Street Address: 600 13th Street. N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Category of the original document. May 9, 2000 Signature Date Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 S40:00° DATE THIS SPACE				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT. WILL & EMEEY Internal A.idress: Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	A. Tatent Application (vols).	B. Fatelit (10(3)).		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT. WILL & EMEEY Internal A.idress: Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT. WILL & EMEEY Internal A.idress: Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT. WILL & EMEEY Internal A.idress: Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , 8. Deposit account number: 500417 , Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Additional numb	ers attached? ☐ Ves		
concerning document should be mailed: Name MCDERMOTT. WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street. N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
Name MCDERMOTT. WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. Street Address: 600 13 th Street. N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		. Four number of approaches and patents involved.		
Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 13th Street. N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: 600 13th Street. N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert I. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	internal (videos)			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	_ ·		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Sheet radies.	1		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	City: Washington State: DC Zin: 20005	,		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Robert L. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	9. Statement and signature.			
Robert I. Price, 22,685 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	of the original document.			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	11	Inf following		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Robert L. Price, 22,685	May 9, 2000		
	Name and Registration No. of Person Signing.	Signature Date		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4.94)		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
	CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4-94)			

05/23/2000 DHGUYEN 00000275 500417 09567011 01 FC:581

Docket 1	No :		
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
nereby a	In consideration of the premises and other goacknowledged, the undersigned.	ood and valuable consideration in hand paid, the	receipt and sufficiency of which is
	Eli Sung HWANG		
who has	s made a pertain new and useful invention, he	ereby sells, assigns and transfers unto	
		Chunan-si, Choongchungnam-do, Ko	
ns succ defined	in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for MPENSATING UNIT OF SURFACE MOUNTING.	
(a)	for which an application for United State- I United States Senial No.	Letters Patent was filed on; or	, and identified by
(b)	for which an application for United States I	Letters Patent was executed on	
States I thereof for its i	Letters Patent which may be granted therefor a , and the right to all benefits under the Intern	ne United States Commissioner of Patents and Tra and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, con ational Convention for the Protection of Industri- and legal representatives, the undersigned agrees SIGNEE;	ntinuations, or continuations-in-part al Property to the said ASSIGNEE.
assigns growin	ng original, divisional, reissued or extended L and legal representatives, and without further ig out of or related to the said invention; an	efer a like interest, and to render all necessary assist etters Patent of the United States, upon request of remuneration, in and to any improvements, and a ad to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNE all protection and title in and to the invention he	the said ASSIGNEE, its successors pplications for patent based thereon. E, its successors, assigns and lega
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:		
	NOTRAVRI	DATE SIGNED	
	1 twang Fini Sung Eui Sung HWANG	Jang 4, 200	0
Name:	Eui Sung HWANG	9	

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0724